Habasit America

Power transmission and conveyor belts
805 Satellite Blvd .
Suwanee, GA 30024 habasn:/
Tel: 800-458-6431 =~

Fax: 678-288-3651
www.habasitamerica.com

Declaration of Compliance

This declaration of compliance relates exclusively to the product specified herein the state in which it was placed on the market.
Any components added, handling effected, or modifications carried out subsequently are expressly excluded. The present
declaration ceases to be valid in the event that the use of the product is not in conformance with the conditions specified in the
applicable regulations, if any, and in Habasit’s technical documentation. The product is intended for repeated use only.

Herewith we declare that the product specified herein is in compliance with the following food contact reguiations.

Declaration of compliance for the following Urschel part numbers:

45906 45741 48718 51841 51842 51843 51844
51845 51846 556598 55350 58396 58397 80598
80599

EU Certification / FDA Certification for Habasit material XVT-2547 and FNB-12EVCQ
Habasit declares that the product described as: Poly Urethane belting XVT-2547 / FNB-12EVCQ

Frame work Regulation EC Directives and FDA, 21 CFR

EU

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food as amended
Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come inte contact with food

as amended.
This material has been manufactured in accordance with the relevant requirements of that regulation
Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 relating to plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs as amended

EU Commission Regulation (EU) 10/2011 relating to plastic materials (tested according to
EC Directive 97/48/EC; Migration testing (2" amendment of 82/711/EEC) and EC Directive 85/572/EC.

USA

FDA, 21 CFR parts/sections 177.2600 rubber articles for repeated use
177.1630 polyethylene phthalate polymers, 178.3297 colorants for polymers.

The compliance is in order for dry foodstuffs, aqueous foodstuffs and fatty foods as described by
177.2600 section, D, E, and F.

This Declaration of Compliance is valid for the product delivered by Habasit as specified above.

Product is manufactured and declaration issued by:

Habasit AG

Power transmission and conveyor belts
Roémerstrasse 1

CH-4153 Reinach
hitp://mww.habasit.com



ol DOAIZI-aNd
810Z'.0'IE Bunug|pIes 121 ULOJUOY

g ‘epInm Jjje1s0B1say) S|@NUY S9p
TBILLICJUCY SIP USSSOP puUBUR ‘UBLUNOA WINZ @UYIEl4 UapusiuLwoy Buniyniag ui u[g))wsusga YW Jop SIUEWaA

“Hyngabyainp
Bunsse4 uspspueab 1op Ul Bunupioiay Jasalp gewsb uspinm (*msn aulWy ayosiiewose Jewd ‘aBuay abisseinz
[ewixew) usBunyueiyssurg uspusyeb Jesspue pun uolelBiy uayosyzads Jsp ‘Uoneibiwiweseo Jap Bunjnid 81

0r99Y 'ON "J8Y (LHE=) [oses-dHAINg-UalIa-9'Z
:Bunsse- usiene Sjemal Jay! Ul (UeWoly) 800Z/¥ES ) N (93) Bunupioian pun (ajj0)szieSnZ|@1IWSUage™)
800Z/EEE L “IN (©3) Bunupiosap gewsd enypPY-osN-ENG 2puabjo) IeyIue PNPoLd ejuueueb uaqo seq

‘[eRIwsuUageT Jop Uay2ydsuabig uayosuosues Jap uaburuspuelaA usbisseinzun Nz Jyoiu Uyny pnpold seq
‘Bunsse4 us|lenpie Jep Ul Bunupioia Jasalp uabuniapiojuy @Ip US(INKS USIELIIRWIYCY Usiepusmian alq

D, 08 NZ Siq 189 USZ)HRIUCY UBINUIN OF §19 -

Z 8ll9qeL ‘Il Sueyuy

gewab ujaniwsuage usbiiey(o Jopo -118) pun USUoSIoYONe 'uaines ‘uablussem ‘usuaool) -

W PJRIUCY Uapap uap Jnj jaubleab isi pun

Bunsse4 uapapueab Jap wl L10Z/01 IN (N3) Bunuploiap Jap usbunispiojuy UspuayoaIdsiua aIp HINYS PINPOLd SBg

‘Bunssed uapapugab Jap ul ‘Uswiwoy Nz Buniyniag ul uRIwsuaga

L ‘PUIS JLILIISB] NZEp BIP 'J4OISiSUNY Sne apugisuaBag pun ualleuaie N Jean LL0Z/0L "IN (N3) Bunupiosop
eyseblay

Bunupiolap Jasaip usburuapiojuy uspuayosidsiue usp Jw Bunwwisuielegn) ul spinm eusie N seq

‘Bunssed uspspueab Jap Ul 'uawwoy nz Buniyniag Ul U@lILIsUaga ] Jw ‘puis JLwnsaq

nzZep a1p ‘epueisuabion) pun usijeusie |y Iny sixeidsBunyeisiaH SInB Jaqn 900z /£20Z N (93) Bunuplolep

‘L1 pungl (gL

'S [SYIUY USILUBASIS! AIp Jne yois Jyaizaq Bunbigisag asalq ‘Sunssed uanapugel 1ap ul ‘uawwoey nz Buniynieg

Ul ujaRWISUSYST JIW ‘PUIS JWLLNISEq NZep ip ‘spueisuaBan pun usiieusiB N Jadn YO0Z/5£61 "IN (93) Bunupiosop

na

DOAICL-GNd

JUOLIASIUS HEJUONRILLSUDIST
USp JN§ UBLLDISIOA UapusBlojyoeu usp ‘Pnpoid suagababue uualy sep SSep HULSIY UeRPLe JIA

JIWISAq YINeIqas) U} oyJapalm usp Jny Jnu is!

PNPoId seq “16|01a UoEUBWNYNOG JeyasiuLyoe) SISEqeH 1L aImos (Uapueylon uuem) usbBunBulpag ususgabiabue
UB}JUYISION UBPUS}ED Ul uap LU Bunwwisulaiagn Ul yaIU SPINPOId sap Bunpusmian elp ssep ‘sjfed Wwap

ur JexBiing aJy! walteA Bunepi spuabaiuoa alq ‘usssolyssabsne yoipon.psne puts uabuniapuy suawiwouabioa

yoiBeJjyzeu Japo yoneiqas) younp usbuniepuy 'usjusuodwoy a3Bnjebnzui "apinm Woelqab Jyaxyiep ul so

Wap Uy ‘puejsnZ Wap ut pnpold ausqababue uualy sep jne YoIgalyossne yois jyezaq Buniepiiasigliuilojucy assiaq

SunJieiasie)iuiouoy

WO jIsegey’ MMM

SS GLSLL LY L+ XBd

SLSGLSLLLY LP+ 191

yoeuisy £5Ly-HD

| @ssesjsiawgy

V S8 JOASALOD PUE UOISSILISUE.) JoMOd
DY YiseqeH

77 iseqey

-




L DIA3ZL-gNd
8LOZL0'LE Bunsges gl WUoJUCTH

‘g apinm J131sab1sa) S|oNIMY Sap
BJILLIOJUCY SIP USSSSP PUBUE ‘USLWINOA WNZ SUdgld USpUSWIWoY Buniynieg ul USHILLSUSYS JIt Jap SIUNBWSA

“pynjabyainp
Bunsse- uapepuUEst Jop U BunupioIa Jasalp gewab uapinm (' Msn aulwy ayoshewose ewld ‘abuay afilsse|nz
[eLuXew) usbunyueILosuIg uapuaysh Jasapue pun uoneibiy usyosyzads Jap ‘uoneibiliwesad sep Bunynid 210

0v99% "oN "jo (1HE=) [osa-dHAng-LUeKg8'e
:Bunssed usa|snpe spemal JaIyl Ul (Uswioly) 8o0Z/PeEl "IN (©3) Bunupioan pun (asj01523BSNZIPPIWSUSGST)
8002/8£E ) "IN (93) Bunupioiap gewsB sAppy-as-end apusbloy Jjeuius pnpoid siuueust usqo seq

‘PIIWSUaga Jep uayeydsuabig usyosuosuas Jep uaburuapuelsA uabisseinzun Nz YDIU LUNY PNPOId seq
‘Bunsse4 uajenpie Jjop Ul BunupsoaA Jesalp usbuniapiojuy alp US|NHS USIBLBIBLILOY US)3pUamiaa alq

D, 08 NZ SIq 12q 9ZP{RIUCH USINUIN 0E SIq -

Z alqe ‘|1 Bueyuy

gewsb upIwsuage uabieyie Japo -118) pun USYostioyoye ‘uaines ‘uablissem ‘ususydon -

L eIy uapiadip uap 1ny 1eubieab is| pun

Bunsseq uapapueab Jop ul 110Z/0L "IN (N3) Bunupioiap Jop uabunisplojuy uspuaydaidsius sip Jinda MNpold seq

‘Bunsse uapapueab Jap ul ‘uswiwoy nZ Buniyruag ul uj@RILISUSqaT

JIUW 'PUIS JWLLNISOq NZEp 2IP *JJ0ISISUNY She apueisuabas pun usieusie Joan L1.02/01 IN (N3) Bunupioopa
‘ye1sabiay

Bunupioiap Jasaip uabuniapiojuy cwvcmcumaﬂcm uap Jw BunwuwnisuivIeqn Ul 3pInMm [BLSE N SBq

‘Bunsseq usuapueab Jap Ul 'uaWWwoy Nz Buniyniag ul UjaiIUSUSgaT W 'puUIs JLiwIsaq

rizep aip ‘spueisuabac) pun Usijelale W Jn} sixeidsbuny|aisiay anb Jagn 900z /£z0z "IN (93) Bunupiolsp
“ZLpungy (§)LL

‘S [eYILY USJUBAS|3) 2P JNE YOIS 1yeizaq Bunbiigisag asaiq ‘Bunssed uspspueab Jop Ut ‘uawiwoy nz Buniynieg

Ul UfeIWISUSGT HLW 'pUIS JWwWSaq NZep aip ‘apueisuabag pun usieuate W Jaan +00Z /5E61 “IN (D3) Bunupiosap

n3a

OOA3CL-aNd

"Woldsius PejucH@RILSUageT
uap nj UayUYIsIop Uapusbiojloey uap ‘Pinpold auagababue LuSIY Sep SSEP ‘JLLBIY USRNI3 JIA

JUIWNSaq YoNeIqas) USHOUISpal m USp Iny Jnu is!
pinpoid seq 15|08 UOHEIUSINYOE JOUDSIULUDS} SHSEJEH HW 31MOS (USPUBYIOA LLBM) uabunbuipag cmcmnmmmmcm
UBLUYOSIOA UBpUBYRB Ul USp BW Bunwnsulaiag Ul YU SHNPOLY $3p BunpudmisA 1P ssep 'sied Wep

ul yaxBRINS a4y MalaA Buruep/3 epusbaiuon a1 “uassolyosabsne yoipanipsne puls usuruspuy suawwouabion

yoliBe.iyoeU Japo Loneiges) yoinp usBuniepuy ‘ualusuodiuoy 81BnieBnzulH ‘spinm Jydeiqeb Jysnsan Ul sa

W8P Ul 'pUBISNZ Wap Ul PINPold suaqababue uusly sep Jne yoljgial|yossne Yois Jyazaqg BunigpiiesigLIciucy asalq

Buniepilesiel wiojuoy

WD) Seqey MMM
GG 61 GLZ L9 Lp+ xed

S1 S SLZ L9 LY+ AL

yoeursy £5LE-HD

| 8sSelsIoWey

) s}19q J0ASALOS pUR UOISSILISUE.] JS MOd
OV UseqeH




az DOA3ZI-8Nd
sLoz'io'le Bunsepussizyuuojuoy

89-DH '290H TIH zua9)ay

woo yseqey mmmy/.dny

UoeUISY €SLYHO

| 9sSENSIBWOY

s}jaq JOASAUCD puUE UOISS|LUSURI} 13 MOy
OV ¥seqeH

‘UcA Jj@1sabshe Bunepi3 aip pun jia1sebiay apinm pinpold seq

‘usuolleWIO| aUaleIap 10y Bunjaiuan yseqeH aly|

9IS UaLRAIPRIUCY “UB|INYS S|RJUSGS ULICN 2IP “msn aoidsBuniynd Japo -lswyaul |y pun uabBaljiay yolu 1abenbnz
1p uuaM Jnu 316 BunisrIsZ 81q "e-65L Pl Y-E/ISNY/JSN WION Jop gewab  Aiyned ¥ 12aw SV YaSN.

pun xx-0z prepueig Aejues g, Wep pun , ssuleping juswdinbg Aleq vasn, usp yw BunwuisuLiagn u|

vynjabine g alaqek (2)021 94k Y4012

u] a1m (uatoayab) o sig (0,99 Jajun paisunaised Japo Jinsabae gey) g uabunbuipagziesuy

v-A SdAL sap pIIwsUsgs ‘Pynsebingy

b 3liegeL ()0£4'94L ¥4 LZ Ul 8lm (IoyoNlY %@ NZ $IQ) UISIHIUSUS]aT UBLDSIOYONe -

0,08 NZ SIq 189 1SZPeIU0H USINUI OF SIq -

X| 'l uadAL Jap jewsuags "Hunysbine | ajisqeL (9)021'9/1 ¥4D LE

Ul alm Awr_um_.tmno Jop ue :m_O 19p0 U334 uaial) suyo pun W 8jjoisisad wcmxuo._c UpliWsusqa uauayool) -
X1 'B-IA WA A 'GAL YA '} usdA) sagy

" 4 PRIWSUSqT "gZ (J) pun (8) 0092 241 ¥4D1LZ YeuaB uiliwsueqe uabijey|/A1) pun usInes ‘UsbuSsem -
ML PRILOY USPIBIP

uep any 1eubieaB 1si pun Labuniapiouy uaiBaBisey Bunupiolan Jasalp ul ‘usyoligabssew alp jinps Pnpold seq

‘s1vwAjod 104 sjURICIOD L6Z€ '8/ L 's1owAjod areeyiyd auslAytekiod gL L2
‘asn pajeadal Joj papudlui S3IMe JaganI 0092 24 L Suonoas/sued YD 1z 'vad

vsn
0,08 189 UsinuI | Og (louszueyd) zg -
0.08 189 UainuI 0 (eungsbiss3 %e) g-
0,08 184 Uanul N 0 (louey3 %01) v-

:s3saisuonelBl A aip Jnj uabunBulpsqsuoneIBiy PUN USHUBINLUIS|SIIWSUSGT

Woo }iSeqey’ MMM

SSSLSLL LY v+ Xed

SLSLSLLLI9 LY+ 8L

yoeuly eSL-HD

| 9sseljsiawoy

7 $3{9( JOASAUDD pUB UOISSILUSURJ} 12 MOd
OV YseqeHq




